
City of Bellevue
3000 Seneca Industrial Parkway

Bellevue, Ohio    44811Phone: (419)483-9701

REGIONAL HAULING PERMIT FEE SCHEDULE
(Non-Divisible Loads)

    PERMIT TYPE         ROUTINE SUPERLOAD
       WEIGHTS / DIMENSIONS WEIGHTS / DIMENSIONS

Over 120,000 lbs.; Over 14’ wide or Over 14’6” high

One Way & Return   One Way    & ReturnSINGLE TRIP
OS Only  $65  $100  $135  $200
OS/OW  $135  $200 $135+  >120K**  $200+  >120K**
Steel/Aluminum Coil  $65  n/a  n/a  n/a
Emergency  $250  $365  n/a

CONTINUING (90 DAY)
 $250  $375  n/a
 $500  $750  n/a
 $125  n/a  n/a
 $500  n/a  n/a

OS Only
OS/OW
Steel/Aluminum Coil
International Sealed Container

CONTINUING ANNUAL (365 DAY)
OS Only  $970  $1,170  n/a
OS/OW  $1,970  $2,970  n/a

 $470  n/a  n/aSteel /Aluminum Coil 

Continuing (45 Day)
International Sealed Container  $250  n/a  n/a

BLANKET PERMITS (365 DAY)
Boat  $100 Included  n/a
Construction Equipment  $100 Included  n/a
Farm Equipment  $100 Included  n/a
Manufactured Building  $100 Included  n/a
Marina  $100 Included  n/a
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————

(Divisible Loads)
SINGLE TRIP
OS Only  $135  $135
OS/OW  $145  $135+  >120K**  n/a
Steel/Aluminum Coil  $75  n/a

CONTINUING (90 DAY)
OS Only  $260  n/a
OS/OW  $510  n/a
Steel/Aluminum Coil  $135  n/a
—————————————————————————————————————————————————————————
REVISIONS***
All Permits      $10    $10  $50  $50
*** If what is being revised will change the price of the original permit, a new permit must be obtained.

** >120K = [(GVW - 120,000) / 2,000]

The City of Bellevue reserves the right to changes fees without notice and fees may be adjusted on a case by case basis.

All permit requests shall be made at least two (2) business days (excluding *holidays) prior to the requested starting date of the 
permit. Any request to have a permit issued sooner than the above listed requirement shall be deemed to be a “Short Notice” 

request and a “Short Notice Fee" (25% of the total permit fee) will be assessed in addition to the total permit fee.




